Lydia Leist

Curriculum Vitae

02.01.84 in Filderstadt

Seyfferstr. 20
70197 Stuttgart

Phone:+ 49 178/4595224
lydia.leist@gmx.de

Education

2004 -2005
2006 -2007
2010

2010 -2013

2011 -2015

Drama school Ecole Supérieure du Spectacle, Paris

Drama school Le Studio Alain de Bock, Paris

Certificate of Proficiency in English (Cambridge University)
Dance therapy training (Deutsche Gesellschaft fiir Tanztherapie)

Practial Research Dance Studies (InzTanz Tiibingen)

Working Experience

2005 -2007
2000 -2019

2011-2012
2014
2015

2015
2016 -2019
2017
2016-2019

2017
2018
2018

Theater productions in Paris: La Chunga, Amour a 1" Arabiére
Dance teacher

Theater production in ,,Krimifabrik® , Stuttgart

An Inspector calls, Director Sarah Kane in Forest Row, UK

Dance project with MACHmit! Museum for educationally disadvantaged children in
Berlin

Commercial PwC, Stuttgart

Dance teacher at Internationale Bachakademie Stuttgart

Dance project with traumatised women (Frauen helfen Frauen e.V.)

Dance project with disabled people ( Karl Schubert Gemeinschaft e.V.) and
mentally deranged women (Sozialpsychiatrischer Wohnverbund eva)

short film competition (Deutschlandradio Kultur- Ton sucht Bild)

Schatten tiber dem Bodensee, Cinema, Creativ Medien GmbH

Herr Berger sucht einen Sohn, short film


mailto:lydia.leist@gmx.de

Languages

German mother tongue

English fluent (Certificate of Proficiency in English, Cambridge University)
French fluent

Italian basic knowledge

Greek basic knowledge

Other skills

1993 -2005 Piano lessons

1999 -2001  Flamenco

1999 -2008 Standard and Latindancing
2007 -2019 Martial Arts (Kung Fu)
2018-2019 Tango Argentino



